FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION	04-26-2000	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATE		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	TO TO	1000 to 100 to	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademi	101334240	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	MAR 3 1 2000 🕄	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Michael J. McGarrity; David J. Maradyn; Donald J. Thompson. Robert J. Stewart;		Name: Labatt Brewing Company Limited	
Amanda M. Tinginys; and Additional name(s) of confroying party(les) attached?   Yes XXNo		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(te	s) and red 1 to service		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
o. Natoro or control and	<b>5</b> Marray	Street Address: 150 S	imcoe Street
Assignment	☐ Merger		Box 5050
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other		City: London State: OntariozipN6A 4M3	
1		_	
Execution Date: January 19, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 1 No	
		Ard 3.1	31.00
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		, -	_
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $N/A$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/465,791		N/A	
09/463,791		.,,	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XiXNo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Levy & Grandinetti		XXI Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		<b>C</b> //20/01/200 to 20 0/10/	
Suite 1	401	Deposit account number	•
Street Address: Suite 1401  1725 K Street, N.W.		12-1210	
1/25 K			
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20006-		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000012 09465791 1401 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sopy to a set sopy to			
the original document.	$\triangleright$ 0	Quitte .	31MAN00
Paul Grandinett	i rak	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 4
IAM IMMEDIA			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0488** 



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael Jerome McGarrity, David Jack Maradyn, Robert Joseph Stewart, Amanda Mary Tinginys, and Donald James Thompson, are the beneficial owners or inventors of certain new and useful improvements relating to:

## Title: TREATMENTS FOR IMPROVED BEER FLAVOR STABILITY

(hereinafter identified as the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in the U.S. patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/465,791;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said U.S. application and all and any foreign applications corresponding to and all and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries to Labatt Brewing Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); 150 Simcoe Street, P.O. Box 5050, London, Ontario N6A 4M3, Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to us by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, it successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the said application and all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries;

AND, be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we hereby assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country from a corresponding U.S. patent application relating to the Invention;

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0489 Assignment
Docket No. 6.30.3109
Page 2

AND, we hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND we authorize, appoint and request our attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Patent Office, or other patent office for recordation of this document.

"2, 5333. Joan

Witness

1 POTAGE

Witness

Michael Jerome McGarrity 189 Lorraine Avenue London, Ontario, Canada

N6H 2G4

David Jack Maradyn 273 Filerslie Road

London, Ontario, Canada

16M 1B6

Robert Joseph Stewart 309-680 Wonderland Road N. London, Ontario, Canada

N6H 4T6

PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0490



Assignment Docket No. 6.30.3109 Page 3

**RECORDED: 03/31/2000** 

Amanda Mary Tinginys 526 Central Avenue

London, Ontario, Canada N6B 2G1

758 Kipps Lane
Apt. #1105
London, Ontario, Canada
N5Y 4Y1

**PATENT REEL: 010721 FRAME: 0491**